The City Council of the City of Princeton, Iowa met in regular session on Thursday, January 9, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Princeton City Hall. The Meeting began with a swearing in ceremony for the new Mayor and Council Members. Mayor Kevin Kernan presided. Roll Call: Present: Stutting, McDonough, Woomert, Wolfe, Simmons. Mayor Kernan asked if Council approves the Consent Agenda. Motion to approve consent agenda was made by Stutting, seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

# Mayor's Comments:

Mayor Kernan welcomed the new Council Members and explained the new committee appointments. Mayor Kernan also reviewed the ordinance vote further on the agenda, committee liaisons, and the upcoming search for a new building inspector.

## Pending Business:

Mayor Kernan reviewed policies and procedures, website updates, and the City's five, ten, and fifteenyear plan with the Council. Council planned a work session for March 12, 2020 following the Council meeting to review the City's five, ten, and fifteen-year plan.

### New Business

Woomert made a motion to approve posting for the Building Inspector position once we receive the job description from the attorney and was seconded by McDonough. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

### Resolutions

Council member Stutting made a motion to approve RESOLUTION 2020-01, A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE FOLLOWING BANKS AS DEPOSITORIES FOR THE DEPOSIT OF PUBLIC FUNDS BELONGING TO THE CITY OF PRINCETON, 10WA, OR COMING INTO ITS POSSESSION, PURSUANT TO DULY EXECUTED DEPOSIT AGREEMENTS OF ANY OTHER AGREEMENT TO RECEIVE AND REPAY DEPOSITS OF PUBLIC FUNDS and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Aves. MC

Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC Council member Woomert made a motion to approve RESOLUTION 2020-02, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SIGNATURES ON ANY AND ALL BANK DOCUMENTS and was seconded by Simmons. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

OS SIMILIOIS. NOT CAIL, AIL AYES, MC
COUNCIL MEMBER WOOMENT MADE A MOTION to approve RESOLUTION 2020-03, A RESOLUTION
RATIFYING POSTPONEMENT OF THE BID LETTING FOR THE PRINCETON WELL #3
PROJECT AND THE ADVERTISEMENT OF A REVISED NOTICE TO BIDDERS and was seconded
by Stutting. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

#### Ordinances

Council member McDonough made a motion to approve the third and final reading of ORDINANCE 05-2019, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 65, SECTION 65.03 RELATING TO THREE-WAY STOP INTERSECTIONS BY ADDING SUBSECTION 65.03.9 THERETO TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes, MC

Council member Woomert made a motion to adopt ORDINANCE 05-2019, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 65, SECTION 65.03 RELATING TO THREE-WAY STOP INTERSECTIONS BY ADDING SUBSECTION 65.03.9 THERETO TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA and was seconded by McDonough. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Council member Stutting made a motion to approve the third and final reading of ORDINANCE 06-2019, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 69, SECTION 69.08 RELATING TO NO PARKING ZONES BY ADDING SUBSECTION 69.08.12 THERETO TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Aves MC

Council member Woomert made a motion to adopt ORDINANCE 06-2019, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 69, SECTION 69.08 RELATING TO NO PARKING ZONES BY ADDING SUBSECTION 69.08.12 THERETO TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA and was seconded by Stutting. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

With nothing further to discuss, the Princeton City Council meeting adjourned at 6:18pm.

	Approved:	
Attest:	Kevin Kernan, Mayor	
Katie Enloe, City Clerk		